

June 14, 2023

'20/20' REPORTS ON A TWISTED COUPLE, THEIR HOUSE OF HORRORS, AND HOW ONE OF THEM WAS BROUGHT TO JUSTICE BY A DOGGED SMALL-TOWN POLICE CHIEF

Features Exclusive Phone Interview With Convicted Killer Kelly Cochran, Who Tells Her Side of the Story

'20/20' Airs on Friday, June 16 (9:01-11:00 p.m. EDT), on ABC, Next Day on Hulu



ABC News*

When Chris Regan — a military veteran known for his reliability on the job — misses multiple days of work in the Upper Peninsula of Michigan, a friend notified the police. With no clear signs of foul play, investigators were at a loss until they received a tip: Regan was dating Kelly Cochran, whose rocky marriage to Jason Cochran was on the brink of collapse. "20/20" chronicles how a woman leading a small-town police department would come to learn about an almost unimaginable crime involving an alleged wedding night murder pact. The two-hour program features an exclusive one-on-one prison phone interview between "Nightline" co-anchor **Juju Chang** and Kelly Cochran, who tells her side of the story; body camera video, which gives viewers an inside look at the Cochran's house of horrors; and undercover recordings.

"20/20" also has interviews with key investigators who cracked the case, including former Iron River, Michigan, Chief of Police Laura Frizzo and former Hobart, Indiana, detective Jeremy Ogden. Other interviews include Terri O'Donnell, who first reported Regan as a missing person; Walt Ammerman, a friend of Jason who played a critical role in helping authorities catch Kelly Cochran; and others close to the case. "20/20" airs on Friday, June 16 (9:01-11:00 p.m. EDT) on ABC, next day on Hulu.

*COPYRIGHT ©2023 American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without

written permission of ABC. Images are distributed to the press to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed.

RELEASE: https://bit.ly/3X8jKUb
TWEET: https://hrefshare.com/cda94

ABC News Media Relations

Sarah Jautz <u>sarah.jautz@abc.com</u>

For more information, follow ABC News PR on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

--ABC--